

X-pand into the Future

eurex Announcement

Sixth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for Eurex Deutschland

The Sixth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for Eurex Deutschland was decided on by the Exchange Council of Eurex Deutschland on 6 November 2019.

It shall take effect on 15 November 2019.

The amendment documents may be consulted in the Eurex folder ("Präsenzordner Regelwerke"), which can be obtained at the reception desk, Börsenplatz 4. They are also available on the internet on the website of Eurex (http://www.eurexchange.com).

	Eurex01e
Exchange Rules of Eurex Deutschland	
	Page 1

Sixth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules of Eurex Deutschland



		Eurex01e	
Exchang	e Rules of Eurex Deutschland		
		Page 2	
		_	
[]			
IV. Sect	ion Exchange Participants		
2. Sub-	Section Admission Prerequisites		
§ 31	§ 31 Requirements regarding Technical Equipment and Organisation		
	[]		
	(2) Each-Exchange Participants falling within the scope of Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/589, as amended from time to time, isare required to meet the requirements, as specified therein, for conducting pre-trade checks with regard to price, volume, value of orders and system usage prior to entering orders into the EDP system of Eurex Deutschland as well as post-trading checks, which both mee the requirements of the Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/589.		
	[]		

Article 2 Effectiveness

[...]

Article 1 shall become effective on 15 November 2019.

		Eurex01e
Exchange Rules of Eurex De	eutschland	
		Page 3
	cision of the Exchange Counci	e Rules for Eurex Deutschland is hereby il of Eurex Deutschland dated 06 ct on 15 November 2019.
		Housing has given its approval required er dated 07.11.2019 (File No: III 7- 37 d
The Amendment Ordinance sl by electronic publication on th (http://www.eurexchange.com	e internet, available on the we	on the premises of Eurex Deutschland and ebsites of Eurex
Frankfurt/Main, 08 November	2019	
Management Board of Eurex	Deutschland	
Dr. Randolf Roth	Michael Peters	